FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

		Washington,	D.C.

OMB ADDDOVAL

OIVID APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-0287					
Estimated average burd	len					
hours per response:	0.5					

Footnotes(1)(2)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

(Last)

Bronco Midstream Infrastructure, LLC

(First)

(Middle)

	ions may contination 1(b).	nue. See		File							ırities Exchan Company Act				L	hours per	respons	e:	0
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>ArcLight Capital Partners, LLC</u>			2. I:	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Enable Midstream Partners, LP [ENBL] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/17/2017									ip of Re plicable ctor	X give title		10% Owner Other (specify below)			
(Last) (First) (Middle) 200 CLARENDON STREET																		cer (give ow)	
55TH FI	LOOR				4. I	f Amer	ndmen	t, Date	of Origi	nal Fi	led (Month/Da	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable							
(Street) BOSTON MA 02117			-									Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(City)	(Si		(Zip)									_							
1. Title of	Security (Inst		le I - N	2. Transact Date (Month/Day	ion	2A. I Exec if an	Deemed	d Date,	3. Transa Code (8)	ction	4. Securities	Acquire	ed (A) or	5. Amount Securities Beneficial Owned Fo Reported	t of ly	6. Own Form: I (D) or II (I) (Inst	Direct ndirect	Indire Benef Owne	icial rship
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction (Instr. 3 and				(Instr.	4)
Common partners i	-	senting limited		07/17/2	017				S		4,000	D	\$16	43,238	,773	I(1))(2)	See Foot	notes ⁽¹
		Ta	able II								posed of, convertib			ılly Owned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	if any		4. Transa Code 8)	action	5. No of Deri Secu Acqu (A) o Disp	umber vative urities uired or osed o) r. 3, 4	1	e Exer	rcisable and Date	7. Title Amour Securi Under Deriva	e and nt of ities lying itive ity (Instr.	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Num derivat Securi Benefi Owned Follow Report Transa (Instr.	tive ities icially d ving ted action(s)	10. Owner Form: Direct or Indi (I) (Insi	ship ((D) (rect (11. Natu of Indire Benefici Ownersl (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	isable	Expiration Date	Title	Amoun or Number of Shares	r					
		Reporting Person*					,					,		,	,			Í	
ArcLig	<u>ht Capita</u>	<u>l Partners, LI</u>	<u>.C</u>																
(Last) 200 CLA 55TH FI	ARENDON LOOR	(First) STREET	(N)	⁄liddle)															
(Street)	N	MA	0	2117															
(City)		(State)	(Z	Zip)															
ı		Reporting Person* l Holdings, L																	
(Last) 200 CLA 55TH FI	ARENDON LOOR	(First) STREET	(N)	/liddle)															
(Street)	N	MA	02	2117		_													
(City)		(State)	(7	in)															

200 CLARENDON 55TH FLOOR	STREET							
(Street) BOSTON	MA	02117						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Enogex Holdings LLC								
(Last) 200 CLARENDON 55TH FLOOR	(Middle)							
(Street) BOSTON	MA	02117						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
Name and Address of Reporting Person* ArcLight Energy Partners Fund IV LP								
(Last) 200 CLARENDON 55TH FLOOR	(First) STREET	(Middle)						
(Street) BOSTON	-							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* ARCLIGHT ENERGY PARTNERS FUND V, L.P.								
(Last) 200 CLARENDON 55TH FLOOR	(First) STREET	(Middle)						
(Street) BOSTON	MA	02117						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Bronco Midstream Partners, L.P.								
(Last) 200 CLARENDON 55TH FLOOOR	(First) STREET	(Middle)						
(Street) BOSTON	MA	02117						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Revers Daniel R								
(Last) 200 CLARENDON 55TH FLOOR	(First) STREET	(Middle)						
(Street) BOSTON	MA	02117						
(City) Explanation of Respon	(State)	(Zip)						

1. This Form 4 is filed jointly by ArcLight Capital Partners, LLC ("ArcLight Capital Partners"), ArcLight Capital Holdings, LLC, ArcLight Energy Partners Fund V, L.P. ("Fund V"), ArcLight Energy Partners Fund IV, L.P. ("Fund IV"), Bronco Midstream Partners, L.P. ("Bronco Midstream"), Bronco Midstream Infrastructure, LLC ("Bronco Infrastructure") and Enogex Holdings LLC ("Enogex Holdings") and collectively with the foregoing and their respective general partners and subsidiaries "ArcLight"). ArcLight Capital Partners has ultimate voting and investment control over the securities reported herein. Due to certain voting rights granted to Mr. Revers as a member of ArcLight Capital Partners' investment committee, Mr. Revers may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the units attributable to ArcLight Capital Partners, LLC, but disclaims any such ownership except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

2. The Common Units are held directly by Bronco Infrastructure and Enogex. ArcLight Capital Partners is the investment advisor for, and ArcLight Capital Holdings, LLC is the managing member of the general partner of each of Fund IV, Fund V and Bronco Midstream. Bronco Infrastructure is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Enogex Holding

ARCLIGHT CAPITAL

PARTNERS, LLC By: /s/ 07/20/2017 Daniel R. Revers Daniel R.

Revers, Managing Partner

ARCLIGHT CAPITAL

HOLDINGS, LLC By: /s/

07/20/2017 Daniel R. Revers Daniel R.

Revers, Manager

BRONCO MIDSTREAM

INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC By: /s/ Daniel R. Revers Daniel

O7/20/2017

R. Revers, President

ENOGEX HOLDINGS LLC

By: /s/ Daniel R. Revers Daniel 07/20/2017

R. Revers, President

ARCLIGHT ENERGY FUND

IV, L.P. By: ArcLight PEF GP

IV, LLC, its general partner

By: ArcLight Capital Holdings, 07/20/2017

LLC, its manager By: /s/

Daniel R. Revers Daniel R.

Revers, Managing Partner

ARCLIGHT ENERGY FUND

V, L.P. By: ArcLight PEF GP

V, LLC, its general partner By:

07/20/2017 ArcLight Capital Holdings,

LLC, its manager By: /s/

Daniel R. Revers Daniel R.

Revers, Managing Partner

BRONCO MIDSTREAM

PARTNERS, L.P. By: ArcLight

Bronco Partners GP, LLC, its

general partner By: /s/ Daniel

R. Revers Daniel R. Revers,

President

/s/ Daniel R. Revers Daniel R.

Revers

** Signature of Reporting Person

07/20/2017

07/20/2017

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).